
Ocean City Recreation Staff 

Director of Community Services 
Michael Allegretto – mallegretto@ocnj.us 609-525-9281 

Assistant Director of Community Services 
Daniel Kelchner – kelchner@ocnj.us 609-525-9292 

Special Events Coordinator 
Michael Hartman - mhartman@ocnj.us 609-525-9284 

Recreation Supervisor 
Kristie Fenton – kfenton@ocnj.us 609-525-9304 

Recreation Program Coordinator 
Lauren Gillian – lgillian@ocnj.us 609-525-9282 

Aquatic & Fitness Center Supervisor 
Lisa Rumer – lrumer@ocnj.us 609-525-9317 

 

Main Phone numbers: City of Ocean City 609-399-6111 

Recreation Number 609-525-9304 

Aquatic & Fitness Center 609-398-6900 


